502803611 05/10/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2850207

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
WILLIAM A. VON DRA	ASEK		05/07/2014	
RODNEY H. BANKS			02/19/2014	
GARY S. FURMAN			05/06/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	NALCO	NALCO COMPANY		
Street Address:	1601 WE	1 WEST DIEHL ROAD		
City:	NAPERV	NAPERVILLE		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60563	60563		
Application Number:	1	4183510		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> US Mail.	(6	651)204-7507 t he e-mail address first; if that is uns t	uccessful, it will be sent via	
Phone:	6	517956814		
Email:	C	onnie.scheff@ecolab.com		
Email: Correspondent Name	e: E	onnie.scheff@ecolab.com COLAB USA INC.		
Email:	e: E	onnie.scheff@ecolab.com COLAB USA INC. 55 LONE OAK DRIVE		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	c: E: E: E:	onnie.scheff@ecolab.com COLAB USA INC. 55 LONE OAK DRIVE AGAN, MINNESOTA 55121		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e: E 6 E NUMBER:	onnie.scheff@ecolab.com COLAB USA INC. 55 LONE OAK DRIVE AGAN, MINNESOTA 55121 8144USI1		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	e: E 6 E NUMBER:	onnie.scheff@ecolab.com COLAB USA INC. 55 LONE OAK DRIVE AGAN, MINNESOTA 55121 8144USI1 BENJAMIN E. CARLSEN		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	e: E 6 E NUMBER:	onnie.scheff@ecolab.com COLAB USA INC. 55 LONE OAK DRIVE AGAN, MINNESOTA 55121 8144USI1 BENJAMIN E. CARLSEN /Benjamin E. Carlsen/		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e: E 6 E NUMBER:	onnie.scheff@ecolab.com COLAB USA INC. 55 LONE OAK DRIVE AGAN, MINNESOTA 55121 8144USI1 BENJAMIN E. CARLSEN		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	e: E 6 E NUMBER: R:	onnie.scheff@ecolab.com COLAB USA INC. 55 LONE OAK DRIVE AGAN, MINNESOTA 55121 8144USI1 BENJAMIN E. CARLSEN /Benjamin E. Carlsen/		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=8144USI1_sign source=8144USI1_sign	ed_assignme	onnie.scheff@ecolab.com COLAB USA INC. 55 LONE OAK DRIVE AGAN, MINNESOTA 55121 8144USI1 BENJAMIN E. CARLSEN /Benjamin E. Carlsen/ 05/10/2014 ent_all_inventors#page1.tif ent_all_inventors#page2.tif		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=8144USI1_sign source=8144USI1_sign	ed_assignme ed_assignme	onnie.scheff@ecolab.com COLAB USA INC. 55 LONE OAK DRIVE AGAN, MINNESOTA 55121 8144USI1 BENJAMIN E. CARLSEN /Benjamin E. Carlsen/ 05/10/2014 ent_all_inventors#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we. William A. Von Drasek, Rodney H. Banks, and Gary S. Furman,

made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>18 FEBRUARY 2014</u> which is entitled *METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING AND CONTROLLING THE* APPLICATION OF PERFORMANCE ENHANCING MATERIALS TO CREPING CYLINDERSTO IMPROVE PROCESS.

AND WHEREAS, NALCO COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1601 West Dichl Road, Naperville, IL 60563 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and

PATENT REEL: 032865 FRAME: 0639

vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

 $W.\mathcal{U}$

William A. Von Drasek

Residence Address: 17083 Bonnie Trail East, Oak Forest, Illinois 60452

STATE OF IL) COUNTY OF COOK)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>2014</u>.

UNA

Notary Public



PATENT REEL: 032865 FRAME: 0640

Attorney Docket No.: 8144USH

Rodney H. Banks

Residence Address: 1504 Greenlake Drive, Aurora, Illínois 60502

inoisi STATE OF 155 COUNTY OF Digay Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1974 day of 79 2014/ OFFICIAL SEAE LUIS F GARCIA 5.... Notary Public - State of Illinois Notary Public My Commission Expires Feb 3, 2015

<u>Han S. Furman</u> Gary S. Furman

108 South 12th Street, St. Charles, Illinois 60174

STATE OF Illunois 155 COUNTY OF Dulage

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of Mas₄ 2014.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL LIANA PODMAN Notary Public - State of Illingis My Commission Expires Sep 21, 2017

> PATENT REEL: 032865 FRAME: 0642